0bnyisc Xpriong BWR5034

www.BormannTools.com



www.BormannTools.com

e DESCRIPTION QTY
01 | COVER 1
02 | WORK BASKET 1
03 | SPRING PAN 4
04 | PIN 4
05 | SAFETY PLATE 1
06 | WORK SHELF 1
07 | BODY 1
08 | SPRING WASHER 24
09 | NUT 24
10 | O-RING 1
11 | PLUG 1
12 | SHELF 1
13 | LEG 4
14 | PAN SCREW 24
15 | NUT 5
16 | SPRING WASHER 5
17 | SCREW 5
18 | STRAIN RELIEF 2
19 | CABLE AND PLUG 1
20 | PUMP HOUSING 1
21 | SCREEN 1
22 | SWITCH 1
23 | SWITCH BOX 1
24 | FLEXIBLE PIPE 1
25 | ELBOW SEAT 1
26 | PUMP BODY 1
27 | PUMP BACK COVEK 1
28 | FILTER COVER 1
29 | PUMP HOUSINC COVER 1
30 | ELBOW 1
31 | PLASTIC WASHER 1
32 | SPIGOT 1
33 | LOCATION OF KNOB 1
34 | FILTER 1
35 | SEALRING 1
36 | IMPELLER 1
37 | SHIN WASHER 2
38 | SEALRING 1
39. | IMPELLER HOLDER 1

. T EA L
. ?c >
! e [ M
(R > o o
———]
Electric principle figure




GR

08nyieg ZuvappoAdynong.

1. Adap£ote TO HnXAvVNUA KaL ETUBEWPNROTE OMTIKA yia TBaveg GpOopEG.

2.  Adapéote onoladnmote e€aptnua péoa anod To epyaleio oag.

3. TomoBetriote TNV AEKAVN LE TO KATIAKL TNG OTO MATWA HLE TETOLO TPOTO Tou Ba oag Swael mpocPaocn
oTL¢ B£0eLg yla ta modapadkia. BeBalwbOeite 6Tl TO KATIAKL Elval KAELOTO.

4. TomoBetriote ta modapdkia xpnotomnolwvtag Bideg M6x12 kat M6 rmaiuadia.
Mpooexn Unv TG oditete akdua.

5. TomoBetriote 1o padL Onwe dpaivetal Katl 0To oxESLO Pe TNV emimedn emidAvVELA TTPOG TO TAVW OVOUECA

ota modLd. Bldwote pe Bideg M6 x 12 kot M6 maiudadia.

Zekwnote ka odifte mpwra T BLdeg oto padt.

Sdpifte OAeg Tic Bideg.

INKWOTE TO KNXAVNHA KoL TOTOBETAOTE HECA OTNV AEKAVN ECWTEPLKA TO POaOKL KOL TNV UMTAOKET.

TomoBetroTe TNV KATAOKEUR TNG avTAiog péoa amo Thv utoSoxr OTo TAGL TOU HNXOVIOTOG KOL LETPA

tonoBetriote To piAtpo otnv B£on Tou.

10. ZUVEEOTE TO UNXAVNLO OAG ME TNV TIOPOXH PEVUMATOC KO YEULOTE TNV AEKAVN LE TNV amapaitntn
TOCOTNTA VYpPOU.

11. Evepyomolote To unxavnuo. To uypo MPETEL VAL TPEXEL TWPA OO ToV aywyd oTo gpyaleio oag.

weNO

XapaKTNPLOTLKA.

JUVOALKEG SLAOTAOELG 115x56x90 cm
Alootdoelg Sefapevig 113.5x54.5x32 cm
MéyLotn xwpenTKoTnTL 160LT

Méylotn mapoyr] avtAiag 20 Lt/min
HAEKTPIKEC OMOUTAOELG 240 V/ 50 Hz/0.5A
Bapog 45kg

AUoEgLg KaBapLlopol

KaBapiote povo pe vepo Kat owklakd Stalvpata. (PH 6~8)

NPOXOXH

Ta pépn ™G avtAiog cag Umopel va XAAAGOUV av XpNOLULOTIOLROETE SLAAUUOTA SLAPOPETIKA OO OLKLAKA
KaBapLOTIKA.

AvtiueTwrion npoPAnudtwy.

To Hovasiko MPOPBANUA TTIOU UITOPEL VAL AVTLUETWITIOETE €lval n Xa A tapoxr uypou amo tnv avitAia cag n n
kaBoAou mapoxn uypoU. AOyLKA KATIOLO KOUUATL TTou Sev Ba unopeoe to GIATPO va TO CUYKPATAHOEL va £XEL
odnvwaoeL n otnv avtAia oag n otov aywyo g.

Av rtapola autd dev 51opBwOei to TpOPANUA TOTE MPOXWPNOTE OMWG TILO KATW.

1. EAéy€te av n Auyvia ivat avoppévn

2. XpNOLLOMOoLWVTAG £Va LOVWHEVO KOToaBibL e To pnxavnua ev Aettoupyia mpoomnabrote va
OKOUMTIAOETE TV GKpN Tou dfova tng Gptepwth¢. Ev amadd tpaBnyua mpog tnv ¢tepwtr Adyo
HayvnTLopoU Ba oag uTtoSoVAWGEL OTL GpTAVEL pelpa 0TV GTEPWTN CAG.

3.  AmoocuvlEoTe To unxavnua armd tnv mapoxf PEUUATOG KL AmocuvS£oTte OAa TaL LEPN TOU UNXOVA LOTOC.

4.  AdalpECTE TO UMPOOCTIVO HEPOG TNG avTAlag oag adatpwvtag Tpels Bidec. Kabapiote onolodrmote E£vo
OWHA €XEL MaleVUTEL YUpwW amo TNV GTEPWTH CagG.

5. Emavacuvdéote akoAlouBwvtag avtibetn mopela.

www.BormannTools.com



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Remove machine from carton and inspect for any visual damage.

2. Remove parts inside the machine.

3. Lay clan and hard cardboard on the floor and lay machine on its lid.
(Make sure you hold cover closed when laying machine on its lid.)

4, Mount four legs on brackets with M6X12 philips head screws and M6
nuts. NOTE: DO NOT TIGHTEN.

5. Place lower shelf between legs with flat surface up and attach to legs with

MeX12 philips head screws and M6 nuts.

6. With legs press tight against lower shelf, tighten all screws to lower shelf.

7. Tighten all the screws installed in step 4.

8. Stand machine up ,be careful to hold lid closed.

9. Put work shelf and basket into the machine.

10. Mount pump assembly into slot on the side of the machine then place
filter screen in position.

11. Plug machine into standard 115Volt 60Hz(240Volt 50Hz) grounded outlet
and fill with proper amount of fluid.

12. Turn switch on. Fluid should now be flowing from the flexible spigot.

SPECIFICATIONS Recirculating Parts Washer
Overall Dimensions 79%53.7X88CM

Tank Dimensions 71X47X26CM

Max Solvent Capacity 20 Gallon

Max Pump Qutput Through Spigot | 2.7-3.3Liter/min

Electrical Requirements 115V/60Hz  240V/50Hz

Gross Weight 20kg

www.BormannTools.com



CLEANING SOLUTIONS
Approved cleaning solutions:
Water/household detergents (PH6~8)

WARNING

The pump of your Parts Washer may be damaged if you use solvents other
than those listed above such as methyl ethyl ketone (MEK), Perchloroethylene
or trichloroethylene.

TROUBLE SHOOTING
The only trouble you should ever experience with your Parts Washer is
reduced volume flow or no flow of cleaning liquid from the flex hose nozzle.

The probable cause is foreign matter in the flex hose.

CORRECTIVE PROCEDURE

1.Check if indicator light on switch box is lit.

2.Using an insulated handle screw driver to lightly touch tip of housing of motor.
A light oscillation magneticpull indicates power is reaching the motor.

3.Disconnet power plug, remove flex hose from pump flow-out line.

4. Remove front of pump housing by removing3 screws. Clean any foreign matter
lodged around impeller.

5.Reassemble in reverse order.

www.BormannTools.com



